					1. Contract		Page of Pages
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION / MODIFICATIO				ļ	D-23-C-014	1 1
2. Amendment/Modification Number	3. Effective Date	4. Requi	isition/	Purchase R	equest No.	5. Solicitation C	
Modification 2	See 16 C below						and Local Tax ulting Services
NIODITICATION 2 3. Issued by:	Code	7 Adı	minist	ered by (If o	ther than line	ļ	alang Col vioco
. Issued by.		7.74	111111130	cica by (ii o		0)	
Office of the Chief Financial O	fficer						
Office of Contracts							
1100 4 th Street, S.W. Suite E6							
Washington, D.C. 20024-445	3						
202-442-7012 - main							
B. Name and Address of Contractor (N	No. street, city, county, state and zip	code)	9	A. Amendm	ent of Solicita	tion No.	
Urban Institute 500 L'Enfant Plaza SW			9	9B. Dated (See Item 11)			
			10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.				
Washington, DC 20024-2274			1	UA. Modifica	ition of Contra	act/Order No.	
Attn: Katherine Angevine					CE	OPD-23-C-01	4
kangevine@urban.org			X		CF	OPD-23-C-01	4
202-261-5450 (o)			<u> </u>	OD D : ::	2 - 1/2 (2)		
Code	Facility		1	uB. Dated (See Item 13)	April 12, 2023	
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIE	S TO AMEN	NDME	NTS OF SC	LICITATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is a							is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this	amendment prior to the hour and da	ite specified ii	in the s	olicitation or	as amended, l	by one of the follow	ving methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and r submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fa							each copy of the offer OWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNAT	ED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFER	RS PRIOR TO	O THE	HOUR AND	DATE SPECIF	TIED MAY RESUL	T IN REJECTION OF
OUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amen nakes reference to the solicitation and t	dment you desire to change an offer	already subr	mitted,	such may be	e made by lette	er or fax, provided	each letter or telegram
2. Accounting and Appropriation Dat		i to the open	iling no	ur and date s	pecilieu.		
	. ,						
1	13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT						
X A. This change order is issu	ed pursuant to (Specify Authority)						erm of the contract,
contained in the contract							
	tract/order is modified to reflect the						appropriation data
etc.) set forth in item 14, p	pursuant to the DC Financial Responent is entered into pursuant to au	onsibility an	nd Mar	agement As	sistance Auth	nority.	
o. This supplemental agreen	nont is entered into pursuant to ac	itilotity of.					
D. Other (Specify type of mo	dification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	is not is red	quired to sigr	n this o	document ar	nd return	copy to the i	
							ssuing office.
14. Description of Amendment/Modific	cation (Organized by UCF Section	headings, ir	ncludir	ng solicitatio	n/contract sub	ject matter where	
14. Description of Amendment/Modific	cation (Organized by UCF Section	headings, ir	ncludir	ng solicitatio	n/contract sub	oject matter where	
·	, ,		ncludir	ng solicitatio	n/contract sub	oject matter where	
			ncludir	ng solicitatio	n/contract sub	oject matter where	
·			ncludir	ng solicitatio	n/contract sub	oject matter where	
The District intends to achieve	the following with Modifica	tion 2:					e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve		tion 2:					e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve	the following with Modifica	tion 2:					e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve	the following with Modifica	tion 2:					e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve	the following with Modifica	tion 2:	nereb	y modified	l as descrit	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve	e the following with Modifica	tion 2:	nereb	y modified	l as descrit	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve	e the following with Modifica	tion 2:	nereb	y modified	l as descrit	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
Γhe District intends to achieve	e the following with Modifica	tion 2:	nereb	y modified	l as descrit	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
Γhe District intends to achieve	e the following with Modifica	tion 2:	nereb	y modified	l as descrit	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
Γhe District intends to achieve	e the following with Modifica	tion 2:	nereb	y modified	l as descrit	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve	e the following with Modifical act identified in Block 10A a	tion 2:	ons	y modified	I as descrit UNCHANC	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
The District intends to achieve This contr	e the following with Modifical act identified in Block 10A at ALL OTHER TERMS AND	above is h	ons	y modified REMAIN	I as descrit UNCHANC	ped in page 2.	e feasible.)
Except as provided herein, all te	the following with Modifical act identified in Block 10A a standard act identified in Block 10A a standard act identified in Block 10A a standard in B	above is h CONDITIO	ONS	y modified REMAIN Item 9A or f Contracting	I as descrit UNCHANO	ped in page 2.	e feasible.) full force and effect.
The District intends to achieve This contr Except as provided herein, all te 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type of Senior Manager, Grants &	the following with Modifical act identified in Block 10A and act identified in Block 10A act ident	ent is reference 16A. Na	ONS	y modified REMAIN Item 9A or f Contracting	I as descrit UNCHANO	ped in page 2.	full force and effect.
Except as provided herein, all te 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type o	the following with Modifical act identified in Block 10A at ALL OTHER TERMS AND rms and conditions of the docume or print) Katheryne Angeving Contracts 15C. Date Signed	ent is reference 16A. Na	ONS Iced in ame o Whisler istrict of	y modified REMAIN Item 9A or f Contractin Fortune, Esq. of Columbia	I as descrit UNCHANO	Ded in page 2. GED Inchanged and in	e feasible.) full force and effect.
Except as provided herein, all te 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type of Senior Manager, Grants & 15B. Name of Contractor	the following with Modifical act identified in Block 10A and act identified in Block 10A act ident	ent is reference 16A. Na	ONS Iced in ame o Whisler istrict of	y modified REMAIN Item 9A or f Contractin Fortune, Esq. of Columbia	I as descrit UNCHANO	Ded in page 2. GED Inchanged and in	full force and effect.

A. Section B.4.2. OPTION YEAR ONE is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following to delete the rows for Professionals 2-8 and 10-11 and recalculate the estimated hours as they are no longer needed for Option Year One:

B.4.2 OPTION YEAR ONE

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED HOURS	TOTAL PRICE
				HOUKS	
	Professional 1	Hourly	\$211.50	330	\$69,795.00
	Professional 9	Hourly	\$84.68	325	\$27,521.00
	Professional 12	Hourly	\$267.00	10	\$2,670.00
101	Expert Tax Consulting Services	Hourly		665 Hours	\$ 99,986.00

- B. Pursuant to F.1.1 contained in Section F.2 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, the District hereby exercises an additional portion of Option Year 1 for the period of May 12, 2024 through September 30, 2024. The funding for the entire portion of the Option Year 1 period, from April 12 through September 30, 2024, is not to exceed \$99,986.00. The cumulative value of the contract is increased by \$99,986.00 to an amount not to exceed \$345,641.00.
- C. Section G.1 (b) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - i. The COTR for this contract is:

Felicia M. Farmer – Office Manager Contracting Officer's Technical Representative Office of Revenue Analysis 1101 4th Street SW – Suite 770W Washington, DC 20024 202-727-0387 Felicia.Farmer@dc.gov

D. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.